The commitment by the above Summit shareholders supports the view of the
Independent Directors as to the merits of the Offer. These commitments also improve
the prospects of the Offer being consummated in a timely manner.

2.5 The Offer provides Summit shareholders with a shareholding in a company
that has exposure to a broader range of uranium projects and with a stock
which has greater liquidity

The Independent Directors believe that if the Offer is successful, your Paladin Shares
will be significantly more appealing to the investment community, which is likely to
deliver the following key benefits compared with remaining a Summit shareholder:

 significantly improved access to debt and equity capital markets;

 greater coverage from financial analysts and significantly greater trading
liquidity; and

 greater interest from institutional investors.

As noted above, Summit shareholders can expect significantly improved trading
liquidity post completion. A comparison of the liquidity of Summit Shares and Paladin
Shares over selected time periods on the ASX prior to announcement of the Offer is
summarised in the following table.

Period Start date End date Summit Shares
traded

Paladin Shares
traded

Number % Number %

1 month 30 June 2018 31 July 2018 36,170 0.02% 239,947,207 14.01%

3 months 30 April 2018 31 July 2018 126,638 0.06% 749,147,497 43.74%

6 months 31 January 2018 31 July 2018 253,262 0.12% 831,693,923 48.56%

12 months 31 July 2017 31 July 2018 1,517,384 0.70% 831,693,923 48.56%

 Page 6

Note: Paladin Shares were subject to a trading halt and subsequent suspension from
official quotation on ASX from 13 June 2017 to 15 February 2018 (inclusive). Paladin
Shares were reinstated to official quotation on ASX from the commencement of trading
on 16 February 2018 following the effectuation of a deed of company arrangement and
restructure. The liquidity of Paladin Shares as outlined above is therefore affected by
this suspension.

If the Offer is not successful, Summit will likely be required to undertake a capital
raising, which may be at a discount to current market prices. Summit will need to raise